

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT &
SESSIONS JUDGE, BELAGAVI.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2024

Comm. OS No.30/2024

Plaintiff: M/s. Ajay Enterprises, Belagavi.

Vs.

Defendants: M/s. A. S. Founders, Belagavi
and 2 others.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants No.2 and 3 being the partners of defendant No.1 firm purchased scrap materials from the plaintiff firm for Rs.54,00,144/- and paid the amount of Rs.31,40,000/- towards the same as contended?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants No.1 to 3 are in due of Rs.22,60,144/- towards purchase of scrap materials for the period from 2017 to 2019, as contended in the plaint?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that he is entitled to interest at 27% p.a. on the amount of Rs.22,60,144/- from March 2019 till realisation?
4. Whether the defendant No.3 proves that the suit is barred by limitation?
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief as prayed for?
6. What order or decree?

(T. N. Inavally)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Belagavi.