

Witness is called and duly sworn on 16.12.2024
Chief Examination by Smt P.B.V. Advocate for Shri
P.F.G. Advocate, the learned counsel for Plaintiff:

I have filed my Affidavit in lieu of my examination
and contents are true and correct.

(At this stage on the learned counsel for the plaintiff
the further evidence of the plaintiff is deferred till
further order on IA No.1.)

(Typed to my dictation in the Open Court)

R.O.I.&A.C.

Prl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Belagavi.