

Witness is called and duly sworn on 07.01.2026
Chief Examination by Sri P.F.G., Advocate for the
plaintiff:

Today I producing and marking following documents on my behalf.

1. GST certificate dated 01.07.2017 is marked as per Ex P-1.
2. GST certificate dated 15.06.2020 is marked as per Ex P-2.
3. Death certificate of Ramashish Devanandan is marked as per Ex P-3.
4. Invoices raised by the plaintiff are marked as per Ex P-4 to P-19.
5. Legal notice dated 21.08.2023 is marked as per Ex P-20.
6. Postal receipts are marked as per Ex P-21 to P-23.
7. Postal acknowledgment is marked as per Ex P-24.
8. Postal envelop is marked as per Ex P-25.
9. Reply notice is marked as per Ex P-26.
10. Non-Starter-Certificate is marked as per Ex P-27.

Com.O.S. 30/2024
PW-1

(At this stage counsel for the plaintiff prays time for further chief. Time granted).

(Typed to my dictation in the Open Court)

R.O.I.&A.C.

(Manjunath Nayak)
Prl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Belagavi.